2008 N.Y. Giants

Passing:
Manning
Carr

Rushing:
Ward
Jacobs

Bradshaw
Manning

Ware
Carr

Receiving:
Smith
Toomer
Hixon
Ward

Boss

Burress
Moss

Manningham

Punt Returns:

Hixon
McQuarters

Kickoff Returns

Bradshaw
Moss
Hixon

Att Com Com Gained TD Long

518 292
21 14
Att  Yards
217 1212
218 1128
70 297
12 23
2 17
4 0
Rec Yards
68 653
52 499
44 569
42 426
35 419
23 237
16 218
7 23
No. Yrds
36 376
11 88
No. Yrds
35 675
12 219
6 350

Pct Yards
56.4 3107
66.7 125
Avg. Long
5.6 32
5.2 44
4.2 21
1.9 6
8.5 9
0.0 6
Avg. Long
9.6 38
9.6 40
12.9 71
10.1 48
12.0 75
10.3 30
13.6 50
3.3 11
Avg. Long
104 54
8.0 14
Avg. Long
19.3 60
18.3 30
58.3 88

REPLAY

Won Loss Tie

14

20
1

— OO Fr W OO
W)

O WwkrLr N O NO DN

TD

TD

o

0
Had
Int. TD
10 3.9
0 4.8

Interceptions:

Butler, J
Johnson, M

Ross
Webster
Madison

Kehl
Phillips

Sacks:
Tuck
Kiwanuka
Robbins
Tollefson
Wynn
Pierce
Alford
Cofield

Scoring:
Carney
Ward
Jacobs
Hixon
Bradshaw
Moss

Pct

Pct
Int

1.9
0.0

Rec
TD

WwoONO o O

ACTUAL
Won Loss Tie

12 4 0
Avg.
Gain YPC Rating Sks

6.0 106 789 36.0

6.0 89 983 20

Int Yards Avg Long TD

5 74 148 46 O

5 71 142 27 O

2 0 0.0 0 O

1 4 40 4 0

1 19 190 19 O

1 19 190 19 O

1 2 20 2 0
No.

14.5

8.5

8.5

4.5

35

3.0

25

2.0
Rush Ret

TD TD 2PT SAF XP FG
0 0 0 0 40 37
9 0 0 0 O 0
9 0 0 0 O 0
0 0 0 0 O 0
3 0 0 0 O 0
0 0 0 0 O 0

TOTAL
151
90
54
42
18
18



TEAM OFFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

358
189
144

25

523
2677
51

539
306
56.8
3232
38

265
2967

5.1
10.6

5644
47.43
52.57

1100

51

10
103

Replay

22.4
11.8

9
16

32.7
167.3

33.7
19.1

56.8
202
2.4

16.6
185.4

352.8

68.8

0.6

Actual

211
8.1

11
2

314
157.4

30.7
18.6

60.7
209.6

1.8
11
198.6
6.1

11.3

355.9
44.2

55.8

63.8
5.6

0.6
11.8
0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

74
3118
42.1

50
480
9.6

59
1304
221

80
739

27

421
43
22
21

43

40
43
93

Replay

4.6
194.9

3.1
30

3.7
815

46.2

1.7
0.2

26.3
2.7

14
1.3

2.7

25
2.7

Actual

175.9
44

2.4
211
8.6

3.4
80.3

23.3

6.4
51.3

11
0.2

26.7
2.8
1.2
1.4
0.2
2.7
0.2
2.3
2.4

92.3



TEAM DEFENSE

First Downs
Rushing

Passing
Penalty

Rushes
Yards Gained (Net)
Average Gain

Passes Attempted
Completed

Percent Completed
Total Yards Gained

Passer Tackled
Yards Lost
Net Yards Gained

Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla
Yards Gained Per Completion

Net Yards Gained

Rushing and Passing

Percent Total Yards - Rushing
Percent Total Yards - Passing

Ball Control Plays
Average Gain (Net)

Interceptions
Had Intercepted

Yards Opponents Returned
Returned by Opponents for TD

221
71

133
17

374
1178
3.1

490
292
59.6
2935
50
386
2549
47

10.1

3727
31.61
68.39

914

4.1

16
189

Replay

13.8
4.4

8.3
11

23.4
73.6

30.6
18.3

59.6
183.4

3.1
24.1
159.3

232.9

57.1

Actual

16.8
4.9

10.3
16

24.1
95.8
4

314
18.5

58.8
214.2
2.6
18
196.2
5.8
11.6

292
32.8
67.2

58.2

11
21.2

0.1

Punts
Yards Punted

Average Yards Per Punt

Punt Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Kickoff Returns
Yards Returned

Average Yards Per Return
Returned for TD

Penalties
Yards Penalized

Fumbles
Lost

Total Points Scored
Touchdowns (Total)
Touchdowns Rushing

Touchdowns Passing
TD's on Returns and Recoveries

*Extra Points
Safeties

Field Goals
Field Goal Attempts

Percent Successful

99
4141

41.8

30
288
9.6

98
2515
25.7

87

692

19

232
20

12

21

29
31
93.5

Replay

6.2
258.8

1.9
18

6.1
157.2

5.4
43.3

1.2
0.5

145
13
0.2
0.8
0.2
1.3
0.1
18
1.9

Actual

4.8
206.1

43.4

15
8.8
5.8

0

5.3
119.5

225

6.9
54.1

14
0.3

18.4
21
0.9
11
0.2
2.1

12
1.6
73.1



