2008 N.Y. Giants	REPLAY	REPLAY					
	Won Loss T	ie	Won	Loss	Tie		
	14 2	0	12	4	0		

			Pct	Yards			Had	Pct	Pct	Avg.			
Passing:	Att	Com	Com	Gained	TD	Long	Int.	TD	Int	Gain	YPC F	Rating	Sks
Manning	518	292	56.4	3107	20	75	10	3.9	1.9	6.0	10.6	78.9	36.0
Carr	21	14	66.7	125	1	14	0	4.8	0.0	6.0	8.9	98.3	2.0

Rushing:	Att	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Interceptions:	Int	Yards	Avg	Long	TD
Ward	217	1212	5.6	32	9	Butler, J	5	74	14.8	46	0
Jacobs	218	1128	5.2	44	9	Johnson, M	5	71	14.2	27	0
Bradshaw	70	297	4.2	21	3	Ross	2	2 0	0.0	0	0
Manning	12	23	1.9	6	1	Webster	1	4	4.0	4	0
Ware	2	17	8.5	9	0	Madison	1	19	19.0	19	0
Carr	4	0	0.0	6	0	Kehl	1	19	19.0	19	0
						Phillips	1	2	2.0	2	0

Receiving:	Rec	Yards	Avg.	Long	TD	Sacks:	No.
Smith	68	653	9.6	38	2	Tuck	14.5
Toomer	52	499	9.6	40	0	Kiwanuka	8.5
Hixon	44	569	12.9	71	7	Robbins	8.5
Ward	42	426	10.1	48	6	Tollefson	4.5
Boss	35	419	12.0	75	2	Wynn	3.5
Burress	23	237	10.3	30	1	Pierce	3.0
Moss	16	218	13.6	50	3	Alford	2.5
Manningham	7	23	3.3	11	0	Cofield	2.0



Punt Returns:	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD		Rec	Rush	Ret					
Hixon	36	376	10.4	54	0	Scoring:	TD	TD	TD	2PT	SAF	ΧP	FG	TOTAL
McQuarters	11	88	8.0	14	0	Carney	0	0	0	0	0	40	37	151
						Ward	6	9	0	0	0	0	0	90
Kickoff Returns	No.	Yrds	Avg.	Long	TD	Jacobs	0	9	0	0	0	0	0	54
Bradshaw	35	675	19.3	60	0	Hixon	7	0	0	0	0	0	0	42
Moss	12	219	18.3	30	0	Bradshaw	0	3	0	0	0	0	0	18
Hixon	6	350	58.3	88	0	Moss	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	18

TEAM OFFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	358	22.4	21.1	Punts	74	4.6	4
Rushing	189	11.8	8.1	Yards Punted	3118	194.9	175.9
Passing	144	9	11	Average Yards Per Punt	42.1		44
Penalty	25	1.6	2				
				Punt Returns	50	3.1	2.4
Rushes	523	32.7	31.4	Yards Returned	480	30	21.1
Yards Gained (Net)	2677	167.3	157.4	Average Yards Per Return	9.6		8.6
Average Gain	5.1		5	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	539	33.7	30.7	Kickoff Returns	59	3.7	3.4
Completed	306	19.1	18.6	Yards Returned	1304	81.5	80.3
Percent Completed	56.8	56.8	60.7	Average Yards Per Return	22.1		23.3
Total Yards Gained	3232	202	209.6	Returned for TD	0		0
Passer Tackled	38	2.4	1.8				
Yards Lost	265	16.6	11	Penalties	80	5	6.4
Net Yards Gained	2967	185.4	198.6	Yards Penalized	739	46.2	51.3
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	5.1		6.1				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.6		11.3	Fumbles	27	1.7	1.1
				Lost	3	0.2	0.2
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	5644	352.8	355.9	Total Points Scored	421	26.3	26.7
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	47.43		44.2	Touchdowns (Total)	43	2.7	2.8
Percent Total Yards - Passing	52.57		55.8	Touchdowns Rushing	22	1.4	1.2
				Touchdowns Passing	21	1.3	1.4
Ball Control Plays	1100	68.8	63.8	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	0	0	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	5.1		5.6	*Extra Points	43	2.7	2.7
				Safeties	0	0	0.2
Interceptions				Field Goals	40	2.5	2.3
Had Intercepted	10	0.6	0.6	Field Goal Attempts	43	2.7	2.4
Yards Opponents Returned	103		11.8	Percent Successful	93		92.3
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1				

TEAM DEFENSE		Replay	Actual			Replay	Actual
First Downs	221	13.8	16.8	Punts	99	6.2	4.8
Rushing	71	4.4	4.9	Yards Punted	4141	258.8	206.1
Passing	133	8.3	10.3	Average Yards Per Punt	41.8		43.4
Penalty	17	1.1	1.6				
				Punt Returns	30	1.9	1.5
Rushes	374	23.4	24.1	Yards Returned	288	18	8.8
Yards Gained (Net)	1178	73.6	95.8	Average Yards Per Return	9.6		5.8
Average Gain	3.1		4	Returned for TD	0		0
Passes Attempted	490	30.6	31.4	Kickoff Returns	98	6.1	5.3
Completed	292	18.3	18.5	Yards Returned	2515	157.2	119.5
Percent Completed	59.6	59.6	58.8	Average Yards Per Return	25.7		22.5
Total Yards Gained	2935	183.4	214.2	Returned for TD	3		0
Passer Tackled	50	3.1	2.6				
Yards Lost	386	24.1	18	Penalties	87	5.4	6.9
Net Yards Gained	2549	159.3	196.2	Yards Penalized	692	43.3	54.1
Yards Gained (Net) Per Pass Pla	4.7		5.8				
Yards Gained Per Completion	10.1		11.6	Fumbles	19	1.2	1.4
				Lost	8	0.5	0.3
Net Yards Gained							
Rushing and Passing	3727	232.9	292	Total Points Scored	232	14.5	18.4
Percent Total Yards - Rushing	31.61		32.8	Touchdowns (Total)	20	1.3	2.1
Percent Total Yards - Passing	68.39		67.2	Touchdowns Rushing	3	0.2	0.9
				Touchdowns Passing	12	0.8	1.1
Ball Control Plays	914	57.1	58.2	TD's on Returns and Recoveries	3	0.2	0.2
Average Gain (Net)	4.1		5	*Extra Points	21	1.3	2.1
				Safeties	2	0.1	0
Interceptions				Field Goals	29	1.8	1.2
Had Intercepted	16	1	1.1	Field Goal Attempts	31	1.9	1.6
Yards Opponents Returned	189		21.2	Percent Successful	93.5		73.1
Returned by Opponents for TD	0		0.1				